## RESOLUTION

## JAMES CITY COUNTY 2000 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN

- WHEREAS, there exists many dangers of many types, including man-made disasters, natural disasters, and possible hostile actions of an unknown enemy; and
- WHEREAS, the safety and protection of the citizens and property is of foremost concern to the Board of Supervisors of the County of James City; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desires and the Commonwealth of Virginia statutes requires the adoption of appropriate planned protective measures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby adopts the James City County Emergency Operations Plan dated November, 2000

Ronald A. Nervitt Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
MCGLENNON	AYE
HARRISON	AYE
GOODSON	AYE
KENNEDY	AYE
NERVITT	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of November, 2000.

eop00.res